OP \$140.00 1330653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of IP Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mesirow Capital Partners SBIC, LTD		03/18/2019	Unknown:
Mesirow Capital Partners II		03/18/2019	Unknown:
Mesirow Capital Partners III		03/18/2019	Unknown:
Mesirow Capital Partners IV		03/18/2019	Unknown:
Western Surety Company		03/18/2019	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA
James A. Gordon		03/18/2019	Unknown:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bell Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	5550 Scotts Valley Drive
City:	Scotts Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95066
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1330653	BELL
Registration Number:	1318998	FORCE FLOW
Registration Number:	1322986	BELL
Registration Number:	1368690	ROADSTAR
Registration Number:	0815907	BELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0334

900490129

Address Line 4: Wa	ashington, D.C. 20005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1040104 TM REL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connor Wise
SIGNATURE:	/Connor Wise/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2019
Total Attachments: 2	Nogae Filing#noge? tif

source=Vista - Mesirow Capital IP Release Filing#page3.tif source=Vista - Mesirow Capital IP Release Filing#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0335

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

January 31, 2019

I, Jennifer Anderson, declare and state as follows:

- 1. I am a duly elected officer of Bell Sports, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company");
- 2. The Company is the owner of certain trademarks (collectively the "IP") listed on <u>Schedule</u> A;
- 3. Pursuant to the terms and conditions of certain security agreements recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 1988 at Reel/Frame 593/874, the Company and/or its predecessor-in interest granted security interests in the IP (the "Security Interests"), in favor of Mesirow Capital Partners SBIC, LTD, Mesirow Capital Partners II, Mesirow Capital Partners IV, Western Surety Company and James A. Gordon (collectively the "Secured Party");
- The Company's obligations under the agreement by which the Security Interests were granted have now been fully satisfied and there are no remaining obligations owed to the Secured Party; and
- 5. The Company has made or caused to be made a diligent effort to obtain documentary evidence of the release of the Security Interests from the Secured Party and that, despite the failure of such effort, the Security Interests of the Secured Party in the IP have been terminated and released by the Secured Party.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and may jeopardize the validity of the applications or documents or any registrations resulting therefrom.

BELL SPORTS, INC., as the Company

Name: Jennifer Anderson

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

([3890498]]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0336

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Assignee Name	Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Reel/Frame
Bell Sports, Inc.	BELL	73453528	11/21/1983	1330653	4/16/1985	593/874
Bell Sports, Inc.	FORCE FLOW	73441527	8/29/1983	1318998	2/12/1985	593/874
Bell Sports, Inc.	BELL	73424698	5/6/1983	1322986	3/5/1985	593/874
Bell Sports, Inc.	ROADSTAR	73403525	11/22/1982	1368690	11/5/1985	593/874
Bell Sports, Inc.	BELL	72218955	5/17/1965	0815907	9/27/1966	593/874

[[3890498]]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 03/18/2019